PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4072128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIJN ELSERMAN	09/27/2016
JOHAN ANDREAS VERSTEEGH	09/27/2016
ERIK VAN DER ZALM	09/27/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ULTIMAKER B.V.	
Street Address:	WATERMOLENWEG 2	
City:	GELDERMALSEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	4191 PN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15278052

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: USPTO@nlo.eu

Correspondent Name: NLO

Address Line 1: ANNA VAN BUERENPLEIN 21A

Address Line 4: THE HAGUE, NETHERLANDS 2595 DA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P6055729US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE A. SHULTZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine A. Shultz/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2016	

Total Attachments: 6

source=P6055729US_Assignment#page1.tif

source=P6055729US_Assignment#page2.tif

source=P6055729US_Assignment#page3.tif

source=P6055729US_Assignment#page4.tif

source=P6055729US Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT 504025469 REEL: 039873 FRAME: 0109

source=P6055729US_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 039873 FRAME: 0110

ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN:

ELSERMAN, Martijn Emmalaan 14 4191 EK Geldermalsen The Netherlands

VERSTEEGH, Johan Andreas Koppelsedijk 18 4191 LC Geldermalsen The Netherlands

VAN DER ZALM, Erik Generaal Bothastraat 56 5642 NM Eindhoven The Netherlands

("the Assignor(s)")

and:

Ultimaker B.V. Watermolenweg 2 4191 PN Geldermalsen The Netherlands

("the Assignee(s)")

WHEREAS:-

- (A) The Assignor(s) is/are the inventor(s) of the Invention(s) known as "INDUCTIVE NOZZLE HEATING ASSEMBLY" for which patent protection has been applied for in the form of the patent application(s) listed in the schedule below.
- (B) The Assignor(s) has/have agreed to assign to the Assignee(s), its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the Invention(s) and in any and all applications filed thereon, throughout the world and in particular in the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and any territories indicated in the schedule below, including the right to apply for the grant of patents together with the right to apply for the grant of any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) arising from the Invention(s) and improvements and modifications thereof, the right to claim convention priority, the right to be granted patents along with extensions and renewals thereof and the right to enforce any patent(s) granted for the Invention(s) to the full end of the term(s) for which such patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.
- (C) The Assignor has further agreed to assign any copyright, design right, know how, or other intellectual properties associated with the Invention(s) to the Assignee(s).

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable sum of EURO 1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee(s) to the Assignor(s), the receipt of which is hereby

Initials Assignor(s)

Initial Assignees(s)

PATENT REEL: 039873 FRAME: 0111

acknowledged, the Assignor(s) hereby assigns/assign to the Assignee(s) all of the rights set out under (B) and (C) above.

The Assignor(s) agrees/agree to promptly take any action, including the execution of any papers and the provision of any evidence, required by the Assignee(s) or its/their agent(s) to further the grant of any patent application(s) associated with the Invention(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, re-examination or corresponding application(s) filed therefrom, and the subsequent maintenance and enforcement of any patent(s) granted on such application(s), to execute separate assignment(s) in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee(s) may deem necessary or expedient, and to communicate to Assignee(s), its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to Assignor(s) respecting the Invention, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by Assignee(s).

The Assignor(s) agrees/agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference proceedings that may be declared in the United States of America concerning any patent application(s), patent(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or re-examination application associated therewith, and to cooperate with the Assignee(s) in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The Assignor(s) agrees/agree to promptly take any action, including the execution of any papers, required by the Assignee(s) or its/their agent(s) in order to record this assignment document in any national/regional/international intellectual property register throughout the world.

The Assignor(s) hereby represents/represent that he/she/they has/have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

It is hereby agreed that the terms of this assignment shall be interpreted under the laws of **The Netherlands** and disputes arising under this agreement shall be adjudicated before the courts in **The Hague**

The undersigned hereby grants to the patent attorneys and lawyers of Nederlandsch Octrooibureau power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document.

SCHEDULE

Country	Application No.	Filing Date
Netherlands	2015512	28 September 2015
United States of America		

Initials Assignor(s)

- 2 -

File No: P6055729US
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s).
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Date: 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2
ELSERMAN, Martijn
Signed at
STATEMENT OF SECOND WITNESS: Signed at 6 left Manual (city) Ventral (country) on 27 (day) Sentral (city) Ventral (year) I. John Andrew Ventral (whose full residence address is was personally present and did see the person named above, manual (month) 2010 (year), and such assignment on 27 (day) Sentral (month) 2010 (year), and such assignment is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.

VERSTEEGH, Johan Andreas
STATEMENT OF FIRST WITNESS:
Signed at
on <u>27</u> (day) <u>541, 171, 1412 (month) 2/1/6 (year)</u>
I. Type On the Carlos whose full residence address is
Gan Rotanstonal at a bys HA and horan was
personally present and did see the person named above,
execute the above assignment on 27 (day) Garage (month) 2016 (year), and
such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.
Gold and Freder
Signature of Witness
STATEMENT OF SECOND WITNESS:
Signed at SI ON WARRY (city) NOT BURNES (country)
on (day) <u>SEP = WELL (month) 20/6 (year)</u>
I. ANORES WARRY ESPANSIS whose full residence address is
Furmalisery Was was
personally present and did see the person named above, About 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
execute the above assignment on (day) SO (wear), and
such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.
det along to a personally sale in to me to be the person decented in the additional
Signature of Witness

BIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR: Lydd V/d Zafqy Date: 27-19-20/(dd.mm.yyyy)

VAN DER ZALM, Erik

STATEMENT OF FIRST WITNESS: ///		
Signed at (-Old Med (city) We they we (country)		
on 77 (day) \$-1/10/1/14 (month) 18/1 (year)		
I, Jakan Nadveu Venteel whose full residence address is		
hospelied, hill hitele Seller millson was		
personally present and did see the person named above, Pulk V// ZA/W		
execute the above assignment on 27 (day) 500 (month) 200 (year), and		
such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.		
W 2		
Signature of Witness		
,		
STATEMENT OF SECOND WITNESS:		
Signed at CENSANA (city) NETHERANNS (country)		
on 21 (day) Spender (month) 201 (year)		
I, ANOTHES MANTHEY CLOSENAN whose full residence address is		
Unihal/1911 / UIGIEN GELDEEMAISEN was		
personally present and did see the person named above, Color View View 2014.		
execute the above assignment on (day) (day) (month) (year), and		
such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.		
La companya da la co		
Signatukeiof Witness		

SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNEE:	<u> </u>	Date: (dd.mm.yyyy)
		, ,

ULTIMAKER B.V.

OT A TENNENT OF THEOR WITNESS.	
STATEMENT OF FIRST WITNESS: Signed at	/ ////Xeountry)
on 77 (day) 1/2/1/27 (month) 20/6 (year	· ·
1, Engly 2 20/2. Com Dothan Man (ob 3642 Nov. Co	whose full residence address is
personally present and did see the person named above execute the above assignment on 27 (day)	Mostin Aspenia
such assignor is personally known to me to be the person	
S	Signature of Witness
STATEMENT OF SECOND WITNESS: Signed at (city) (city) (year	r)
Stylban 58-2, For 6m Zuist-	whose full residence address is
Stoken 58-2, 330, 6m reist	was
personally present and did see the person named above.	Morton Elgernan.
execute the above assignment on The (day) Replace	
such assignor is personally known to me to be the person	
- · ·	Watthe .
.	Signature of Witness

- 6 --